

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6215 OF 2019**

Ramchandra Narayan More Patil  
(Since deceased through Lrs)  
1A) Suryakant Ramchandra More  
Patil & Anr.

.. Petitioners

***Vs.***

Special land Acquisition Officer  
No.1, Solapur & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr.Uday Nighot, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr.R.S. Pawar, AGP for State – Respondent Nos.2, 4 to 7 and 11.

.....

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED AND  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

**DATED : OCTOBER 04, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2019, High on Board.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**

**(A.A. SAYED, J.)**