

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6215 OF 2019

Ramchandra Narayan More Patil
(Since deceased through his LRs)
1A) Suryakant Ramchandra More
Patil & Anr.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Special Land Acquisition Officer
No.1, Solapur & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr.Uday Nighot, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr.R.S. Pawar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 7.

.....

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 11, 2019.

P.C. :

Issue notice to Respondent No.3, returnable on 18th
November, 2019. Private notice is permitted, in addition.

2 Learned AGP seeks further time to file Reply. Time to
file reply is extended until the next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)