

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2019

Shri. Ramchandra Narayan More Patil DecdPetitioner
Thru Lhr

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer, No.1, SolapurRespondent
And Ors

Uday Bhagwanrao Nighot For Petitioner
R.S.Pawar Addl.Government Pleader Writ Cell R.no. 11,2 And
4 To 7 For Respondent

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 19th November, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 03/12/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)