

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2019**

Shri. Ramchandra Narayan More Patil Decd.
Thru. Lhr.

....Petitioners

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer, No.1, Solapur
& Ors.

....Respondents

Uday B. Nighot for the Petitioners.
Mr. R. S. Pawar AGP for the Respondents-State.
Mr. Nitin Deshpande for the Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : 03rd December, 2019**

P.C.:

Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply by the learned AGP is extended until the next date. It is made clear that if the Affidavit-in-Reply is not filed before the next date by the learned AGP, appropriate costs would be imposed. The Respondent No. 3 also to positively file the Reply before the next date.

2. Stand over to 13th January, 2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)