

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2019

Shri. Ramchandra Narayan More Patil DecdPETITIONER
Thru Lhr

V/S

Special Land Acquisition Officer, No.1, SolapurRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 6215 OF 2019

Superintendanting EngineerPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Ramchandra Narayan More Patil DecdRESPONDENT
Thru Lhr

- Adv. Rahul Rote i/by Hrishikesh Shinde for Petitioner
- Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for State/Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN
PANSARE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ**

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 29/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)